wlELARE. 1

2-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Automatic Lubrication)

SARSHABRESREY Y0 v (BEEH)

-1560

2-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer(Automatic Lubrication)

SARHRRESEY ABARTUY 3> v (ABEH)

-1560-7
IS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y Y A MNITHBIZBLT

1L VARMKR—YDO#01, #02 ZOHE, X—VFO"FL2"03HE* "SR/ FT X v,

2. BEHOBFIZ, MHERL. 01, 25 OREIZ. BX (B A - V) #FBL T,
. BEHO () 3, B *BRLTVWL TR THI I 2 EklL 9,
4 A FANR—VD————— B3, HEBRTHDIZ L E2EHRL 7,

29338902
No.1280-00




CONTENTS
H x

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ...........oiiiiriiiiiiieiiininnnnnnn, 1
EEER - SRR

2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .............c..vuu.... 3
LBl - T - KFEBIR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . .......oiitiinnieniiinee e 5
St EIRAMR

4. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .........iiiiiiiiiniineiiiaaaeneen, 7
£l - TR

5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........covuveun.... 9
2R - EX% D EHR

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ittt ettt et 11
%Y ELR

7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS . ......0ttnttttiae i e e 13
PN

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ..« c ettt e teeeee e eeteee e e e e e e e e e e 15
*ermhBaGR

9.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ittt et 17
B LT R

10. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........coovniirieennennnnnn, 19
TH%E S HBEFK

11. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .................. 20
HEMX LIFRE (YT ay) B

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ...ttt ettt et 21
RO TEEBUR

13. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS .......... .
AT avEge (ZEaANVIER) BE

14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...........coiiiiiniiii e, 23
IV N Fp8— - ThEET LR

15. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FORLU=1560=7) ............o0iiiue i, 25
HE) Ny 7% (LU-1560—7H)

16. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1560=7) ... ..0uutuirieee st 27
SfiATFHER (LU-156 0-7H)

17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FORLU=1560) .. ........ouuueuneenneeeaeaennnnnn, 28

RFATER (LU-156 0F)



18. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLU=1560~7) ........uuuernen 29
T7--ZEME®R (LU-1560-T7TH)

18. SUSFENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS ........ovvtiei 31
BUER (A7 av) BR

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e 32
BRI

21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ...t e 33
Sy~ — R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... o e e 35

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHAR - A12ERAMR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. _ _ ______ DESCRIPTION _____ . ___] LS N B aty |
1 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASH. FAER(13) 1
2 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=9 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B. b7 IN - B 1
5 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 N E° 11/64-40 L=8 6
5 ITI-55904 ARW TAREAD GUTDE T T I
7 $S-7621046-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 IRy 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 #01  213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASH. M 13A(73) 1
3 #01  TA-1450404-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 Mty D=14.5 L=4 1

10 #02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -0 WA A 1
I1 FOT 213731902 SETSCREW 553 1
12 #01  213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B I 44 B 1
13 #61 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B M {3y £V B i
14 #01  S$-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FN Ry 11/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
15 15373509 STDECOVER IIRTIN ~ T
17 8§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN ~ 1
19 $S-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YALIRY® 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {M7v31 B 1
A SS-5090610-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 ’573y 9764-40 L=6 T
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER V734 vx 1
23 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 Y52y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
24 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ATV (I3) 1
25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE A7V 12 (1)
75 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMTI{E m
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MAM HLE MG (1)
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ¥ Y3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
29 $§-2080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YA¥92Y° 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30 #02  226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ 3 - (1 309%) 1
31 $5-2086710-TP "SCREW /64-40 L=7.2 W55y 9/64-40 L=7.2 P
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AN 3 TYH F3-IN Y 1
33 $S-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAb3%2y" 9/64-40 L=4,5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING FISEEL B 1
35 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
K FU5213-66406 THROAT PLATE 3/8 N{% 378 I
37 $S-2110915-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,9 W53y 11/64-40 L=8.9 1
38 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t73y" 9/64-40 6=6 1
39 #02  SS-8099410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 MRy 9/64-40 L=3.9 1
40 #06  213-65606 SLIDING PLATE A ,LEFT AMRYAN V4R (k2 V)A 1
71 707 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D SISEL R T
42 #06  213-65002 SLIDING PLATE A ,RIGHT M)A V4R(3F )A 1
43 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. AN IR(RD) 731 5I9%) 1
44 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN NMAE bAe Y i
45 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
75 U5 CH-300ZU0T-0T SAFETY LABEL, T(SHALLY. T YIN N 1(7aY) T
47 #04  CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). v YIa b 3(7av) 1
48 #03  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(:16) MIIIF 21T~ (16) 1
49 #04  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v rp Fa94y-4(16) 1
50 100-04109 GROUND MARK 73N N-7 1
51 T13-39700 OTL SHYELD (LEFT) IF 9N G(EE V) I
52 228-77609 DUST COVER & AN - 1
53 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA XY 11/64-40 L=8 2
54 #02  213-31805 WINDOW PLATE C I 45 C 1
55 #02  213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C M 47N 9¥Y C 1
56 FGT T SYT4TI08TE-SP SCREW T1764-201=8 FAFY 11764-40 =8 8
57 226-~19100 CAP NI I7 ey (AMI3Y) 1
58 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3=V -3 273 ¥V 1
59 #02  TA-0550604-R0O RUBBER PLUG MY 1
60 #02  SS-5111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥53y° 11/64-40 L=11 1
51 FOT WI-0530002°KS TOUTHED WASHAER D=5.3 MNEF T D=5.3 I
62 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A" yh SFad 2
63 B1105-122-000 BED SCREW STUD B A YV yFa- B 1
64 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAtY 1
65 #02  HX-0012300-0A CABLE CL1P -7 Wy 2
55 A0 SS=4TTORT5-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=8 F 3y TT/64-20 =8 A
67 #01  232-08556 AUXILIARY COVER ASM, 3N =93 1
68 #0631  232-08507 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ ahn - (1)
69 #01  232-08606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT AN Y R¥HT (1)
70 #02  S$-5111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v73y° 11/64-40 L=11 (2)
71 SE-4T10815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 I

NOTE (¥E&)

#01....FOR LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7
#03....FOR JAPAN

#04. .. . EXCEPT JAPAN

#05. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
#06. .. .SELECTIVE PART

#07. .. .0PTIONAL PARTS

I3 T1/64-401=8

LU-156078
LU-1560-7
BAA
BA%ZK<
RS — DR
BB
AT a &S



2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
Ly - TEL - RFPBAGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . _____._ DESCRIPTION _________] LI S S Qy_ .
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT vy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YY" IRIARN 1
3 B1305-520-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FYE Y 1
4 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fvey 31y ) 1
5 B1907-057-000 THRUST PIN AV S Z I 1
6 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
7 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A 9rgvInyhe i
8 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.45
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.03

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN AF - IIVhe Y 1
11 CQ-5050000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.03
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) VY7424 (A) (36MM) 1
13 S§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2Y* 15/64-28 L=8 2
14 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MA2Y* M8 L=8 2
15 #01  213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIA2YAA(3.5) 1
16 SS-B8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER HETAL 993" 2FHAAR 1
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.15
19 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ANETINYTYHAA 1
20 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TUe VIVFIYN Y 1
21 #02  213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TVE VIOFIYN Y 1
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7 0yyh 1
24 S5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 I3y 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT AIVY” A b 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR yIy ) 9Iuat yIvy” 1
27 107-049806 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK VUMAZNI S VAR T 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bA%2Y" M6 L=6 2
29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL LY AT A o4 1
30 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET YAZ7° 0y I
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7° a5y Yy 1
33 B1305-055-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Ve YY-F N} 1
34 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TV VY -F I3 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HCOK TR YY-F ¥ %7 9% 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TV YI-F ¥ ¥IIA AR 1
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK v vy-F y3-9vs 1
38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE 7% vInFn s 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN TV YY-F y3-9vr Yy 1
40 S$-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v73xy° 1/4-40 L=11 2
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 Hi= 3.2 2 y3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 I
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 $$-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 M2y 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 #01  B1312-563-000 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON T vIUE AV Ay 1
45 #02  213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 7Y VIOFRVE Ay 1
46 RI-0500000-K0 E-RING 15 IS VA 1
47 B1639-051-000 SPRING AVR A N} 1
48 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TUe vY-F ¥ Ay ¥y 1
49 #01 8-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T A%y 15/64-28 L=17 2
50 #02  S$-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 %Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
51 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B YR PAFAMY B(23) i
52 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B IR 97N B n
53 S$-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
54 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A7)y 20X42 (1
55 5-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YAb7%y* 3/16-28 L=7 2
56 273-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER NIV HATR 1
57 §-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL73y 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 #01  213-33406 BALANCER N5V 1
59 :5i) §-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MiY° 15/64-28 L=7 2

NOTE (#&2)

#01....FOR LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7

LU-1560 8
LU-1560-78



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEETR B IER

—_——— 9

\rmo o




LN NOTE - PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________ AR S S ay
1 213-62504 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AYE AT 9A 1 1
2 213-39403 NEEDLE BASE FULCRUM SHAFT EV NP MoV 1
3 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C VASAVS A M Y 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 TA-0370601-M0 PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 MAtY D=3.9X4 L=6 1
7 B1401-518-000 NEEDLE BAR ME - 1
8 B1411-521-000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER MEF -2 % 1
9 $5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALIRY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT MIF =& % 71)b 1

11 #01  213-68451 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, IVISPYH] 1

12 $5-6090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Yhe5%y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 nY SY3355 160 2

14 B1467-563~-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRTVE 9h 4 1

15 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

16 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE v V8 A7V H 1

17 $§-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 Yhe72y 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NE 93gh 94 471 (B) 1

19 $§-6091022-TP  SCREW &2 W 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM WL NVEVINVAPY AL P 1

21 SKH-8080802-TP  SCREW bARY 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT W MUEUVINS S 1

23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK N 1

24 B1410-771-090  STUD MEF - 3-M - 31377 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL L NVEVINV PR AE ) 1

26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL I SVEVINEUMEP ALY 1

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. AYE 93T 9397 97 (U3) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM MF YIvN 9 297 957 (1)

29 $8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 t5%y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT W MVEVISE B Ul el e 3] (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV (2)

32 C@-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05

33 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-N - Y7 9F avvix 1

34 228-14909 FELT VEPAASVEVEINY 1

NOTE () #01... .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS KB - D
(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY (48D ADECI
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED) TEEHA,)



4. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THhRELR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | A S A aty _
1 #02  213-35203 HOOK SHAFT BASE (R1GHT) ARV 28 1(3%) 1
2 #02  213-62207 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) AMEIIYY 23 1 (ex )) 1
3 #01  213-35104 HOOK SHAFT BASE (R1GHT) ¥ N ORTHNY 4R 4(3F) 1
4 #01  213-62108 HOOK SHAFT BASE (LEFT) N ORIIHNY 23 4 (kxY) 1
5 #02  213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK I YTV 2
B FUTBIEZ0-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENTNG LEVER LTNK FI 7S A
7 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD PR TUH pIvaey 2
8 CR-2020009-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.02
9 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIvE 11/64-40 2

10 #02  213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) PN I7VHDF (1hgYaY) 2

1T 0T BIRZI-563-000 BUBBTN CASE OPENTNG LEVER TRAN FIN 79T 7

12 #02  213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT I ITUHYF Y 2

13 #01  B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN I TYHIF v 2

14 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 A3 11/64-40 L=18 2

15 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 2y 0.02

It FOT T ZI3-95807 TNNER HOOK GUTDE T N7 IH A

17 #01  B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Y TvH 2

18 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 7% h 3 3.7X8X1 2

19 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vy 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

20 #92  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BNy IOyARN ZIAME 1.3 2

71 FOT  226-147101 THRUST WASHER, B BN 7Y auRanAN - B p)

22 #02  213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL IR POTARL (A hFI D) 2

23 #01  213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL BYY 79TARN 2

24 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL Iy IR 2

25 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER B 2R AN I 2

76 10T-12407 SADDLE INSTALLTNG BLOCK, LOWER S Z AT 2

27 $§-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t3y° 15/64-28 L=30 2

28 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7¥ 1 % 8.5X18X1.6 2

29 SH-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 YR e b 2

30 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 293~ F3-¥93Y° 2

31 NS-6TT0420-3P NOT 11/64-40 O957F79% 11/64-40 A

32 #02  213-34552 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. 1MFIAIN(73) 2

33 #01  B1830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. 3 2

34 #02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL S M AVIG RPNV 2

35 #01  BY117-563-000 BOBBIN ¥ey 2

36 213-61704 LOWER SHAFT & TCHN V) |

37 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRy I RTARN )3 1

38 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

39 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE SRS 7 FRAN I3 1

40 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

41 0T 213-78104 FEED DRIVING CAH I avy A7 Ihh T

42 #01  226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM AEVLA V251 1

43 #02  SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

44 #01  SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

45 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL y3- X7 MR 2

46 SS-E660676-SP SCREW 174-40 L=6.1 VY 174-40 1=6.1 P

47 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

48 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 4R MR 2

49 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 My 1/4-40 L=8 4

50 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 }A%Y D=17.5 L=5 2

51 SQ-TIT0401-NZ CONNECTTNG SCREW FI-T VIR 1

52 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT aax vy s 1

53 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

54 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B SAY 770 FYY ¥-A4h B 1

55 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRS 11/64-40 L=4 4

56 SS-BT5T150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Ry 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

57 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A IV IIVARN ZFAME A 2

58 #03  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B YT 299ARN 27ANME B 2

59 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 I YARN Z5AMA 1.1 2

60 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BN r9vARN 25AME 1.2 2

51 FO3 10111201 THRUST WASHER, F TN TITHER ATAME 1.4 p)

62 #0903  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 IV 99ARN Z5ANME 1.6 2

63 #03  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 IV PU9RRR ZFAME 1.7 2

54 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 I IIvARL 252MAE 1.8 2

65 #04  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A BT Y avARRAN —F A 2

55 FO4 296~ 14200 SPACER, C NS Y avINAN ¥ C pi

67 #04  226-14309 SPACER, D BN Y atARNAN -¥ D 2

68 #04  226-14408 SPACER, E BN Y avAINAN ~¥ B 2

69 #04  226-14507 SPACER, F YV 7Y aRBARA -4 F 2

NOTE (§E:) #01, ., .FOR LU-1560 LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-75

#03....SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR LU-1560-7)
#04. ... SELECTIVE PARTS (FOR LU-1560)

R & (LU-1560-7TH)
BN E (LU-1560/)



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- b B

A

WAE

zﬂ/@_so




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . ___ ____ DESCRIPTION _________| by _ A A Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT IRy 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM VIRV VT 95 1
3 $8-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRIVY JRIARR 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ZAMRIYY TARN 1
[ 220-04155 HATN SHAFT THRUST COLLZR ASY. YT TATARGT (LY A
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 99y IAIANY n
8 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
T 228-14909 FELT U P AR EVEVELL A
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK IRV 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIRIYIVI T Ah 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FIVIN v 60 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B L{suyh 2 v}y B 2
It ST-0640701-3P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 ¥ Y3y D=6.35 B=T T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AE 93 % 7vH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X I3 X 1 v7¥ o 3.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER b0 Lo 1
20 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALT2Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
71 BIZ14-555-000 SLTDE BLOCK AYE 95 ¥ JvI{an T
22 105-09701 FELT 9Ip-5 I YnypIIAb 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK A2 3-p -9Yy 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR 9IRIVE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASH. YIRIIN 3 YV ¥ - I3 1
76 BI468-053-000 WALKT YIRTVE - AFIN 3 I
27 $S-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v33y° 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE LVE VA MEANEL 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER 17Y3Y° 3an 2
30 S5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v73y° 15/64-28 L=19 2
3T FOT Z13-40104 “UPPER FEED ROD VESVRLEDY I
32 #01 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW I rA NV ANE 7 Vi 1
33 $01 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD 9IRIY oI LYy ) 1
34 #01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L3 b ¥ 4.8X11.5X2 1
35 #01 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 yyr3YL 11/64-40 1
15 T 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARK STRTVIGT 97 T
37 #01 SY-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 DIRITHE Ah 1
38 #02 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE Huy 757 yn 1553y 1
39 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR iy - 1
40 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. AE 98 3 ()3) 1
31 213-31003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER I s m
42 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ILTRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 n
43 B1511-555-000 NUT HYIF2-4937 Vb 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 1 FI9EY A2} 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 ¥ Y3y D=8 H=4.9 1
45 2TI-4TI5T ~ THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE EANLESZ e ICT D) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING M2k 9512 0 3 1
48 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER s une - 1
49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (<703 V2 P 1
50 $S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v73¥" 9/64-40 L=9 1
5T FiiiX3 213772651 WALKING FOOUT 378 ASH. TITFTY 37873 T
52 #04 213-67453 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM. HI7Y 3/87% 1
53 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v73¥° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (n
54 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YA 1
55 $05 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 A$17¥(23)3/8 1
56 ¥0Z SH-8050602-TP SCREW W5 L=6 X3 H5X0.8 =6 7z
57 £02 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. I Y ANY X 4YA()3) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 93 Y 3N & A (0
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM I93° ¥ 39y A (0
60 #02 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING I9T Y 39S AYN 27 9Ya 1
BT g0Z  T07-15007 VERTTCAL ADJUSTING CAM EVEMET R EVi v 1) T
62 #02 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN IV Y 3N H EA Y 1
63 #02 B1526-527-00G SPRING 17y n 3 1
64 #02 $S-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 1=6 1
65 $02 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARK 9T Y 39) FarkYF 1
56 F0Z T07-15308 PIN N2 26T A T
67 #02 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayhI7HE Ab 1
68 #02 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 9T Y 3YY AVEYELY ) 1
69 #02 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL AN RTYY INTAIN 1
70 #02 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 193" Y IPY ARV 1
7T ¥02 21339601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (&) YIATY AR~ T3(A) I
72 #02 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 #5397 M5X0.8 L=8 1
73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YIRIY by A {1R(B) 1
74 $S-7111120-TP SCREW TR 2
75 #02 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 93 I 39y Y ON 2
75 ¥0Z T07-16504 VERTTCAL SHAFT SPRING MR MEL AR T
77 #02 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v 7y 33 - vy 2
78 #02 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef ZpAY 5 2
79 #02 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK BIRIYN Jhy 1
80 #02 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
81 F02 T07-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) VX IRRGT (TN ) T
82 #02 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 #02 107-13808 CONNECTLON LINK PIN B LYhYv e VB 1
84 #02 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B VYrYY IR 2
85 #02 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN LYIIYVIBYY bty 2
L F0Z SH-8050602-TP SCREW ®5 L=6 A3 H5XU0.8 =6 7
87 #02 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) RIYIVI(B) 1
88 #02 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VI X X VR 1
89 #02 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EF 2pA7 8 1
90 #02 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) YIR7Yan7° 957" (B) 1
91 #02 SH-G052002-TP SCREW W5 =20 oF77FF AR H5X0.8 L=20 T
92 #02 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT LA EVESZ IS A 1
93 #02 $5-8150710-SP SCREW. 15/64-28 L=T }A3Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
94 #02 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. 93" Y INF FYIaIaLyF(r3) 1
95 #02 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3V% FAT 23 M4 L=8 2
96 702 GPR-58005000 PLUG COVER I5P FI7 AR = 15P T
97 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FRrfareyry 1
NOTE (&Ed) #01....FOR LU-1560 LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7 LU-1560-7

#03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-1560)
#04. .. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LU-1560-7)
#05. .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

-10 -

R} — V&G (LU-1560 )
Ry — U8R (LU-1560-7H)
Ry — VM



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

SRblY) BEGR

ST T T T T T

Q

? «.%T
/

-

44

L

.

-13 —



REE.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO, . _.DESCRIPTION__________ | CLYLA A aty_
1 213-63304 MOVING KNIFE b AR 2
2 SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 2IAITHE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 4
3 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 v7% A % 3.2X7X0.5 4
4 213-54857 FIXED KNIFE BASIS ASM. IF4AZM 4 1(93) 1
5 213-54808 FIXED KNIFE BASIS IF{ARM & 4 [@))
6 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE Jr{AR n
7 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING IV N % (n
8 §S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 YAL7%9° 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
9 SS§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 Ik73y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)

10 213-63452 FIXED KNIFE BASIS, LEFT ASM. IF{ARD 2 1 (e Y)Y (13) 1
11 213-63403 FIXED KNIFE BASIS, LEFT NP VISERTEZ W) [@))
12 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE I7{AX n
13 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING Vi (1N
14 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IAL7%y" 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2)
15 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 IhE72" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
16 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIRITHE M 4
17 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI R 3h Avh M4 4
18 213-54907 MOVING KENIFE SHAFT b ORART S 2
19 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR A7A05 2
20 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A3y 11/64-40 L=4 4
21 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) 1b¥IAbYN —(3%°) 1
22 SS-7111120-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 72y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
23 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. I agh yyR ISR 1(43) 1
24 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS PAEUISUMIND L A @))
25 S5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
26 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE SIS RE ! [§))
27 101-16804 SHAFT My 2-p -3y (D
28 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM 1M¥)2997° (43) (D
29 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT hhauy ) (1)
30 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hha-3 3y Cyvy* (1)
31 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER AR {b¥Vau95° [@))
32 D2427-555-B00-B  CAM ROLLER han-3 (2)
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 A7Ab97 D=7 W=8 /3 @))
34 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z72hM15 D=7 W=8 @))
35 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bAZY° 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
36 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 vht7323° 15/64-28 L=16 2
37 213-54105 CONNECTING PLATE S MANT R L 2
38 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE IDZAEEINEE 1
39 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW vy 1
40 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v5%y° 11/64-40 L=11 2
4] 213-63601 CONNECTING PLATE ISV ELE ] 2
42 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE IDZVEEIPEE 1
43 SS8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3533 11/64-40 L=11 2
44 SD-0640751-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35H=17.5 X v3y D=6.35 H=7.5 1
45 213-54402 ROCKING ARM EVIND U 1
46 S5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t72y° 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
47 213-63502 ROCKING ARK U b 1
48 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t5%9° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
49 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 4 v3y' D=6.35 H=4.5 1
50 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN A7y v 1
51 213-53602 THREAD CUTTING CAM 1h¥034 1
52 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 & y3y D=6.35 H=4.8 1
54 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 131 1
55 213-54600 SOLENQID FITTING PLATE VAZEAS VMRS 1
56 S5-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10 L7323 15/64-28 L=10 2
57 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uIRITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
58 213-54709% SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE VADZANR 34 b 1
59 5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t53%9° 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
60 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT k° vavash 2
61 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P M vy 14P 1
62 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 1
63 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER ¥avahvidz 1
64 $-7111810-TP 1

SCREW 11/64-40 1L=18

— 14—

YAt733" 11/64-40 L=18



8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

gt SR




REF.NO = _NOTE = _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _____ | LA S S Qty
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-h7Y29 714 (#3)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-4hvYa07AbA (D
3 213-45806 FELT B Sty VUEUNES AN (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT bVIAD VIEL ¥ ES AN (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASH. TINMFI(I3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT TJIVMI (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT LOAENY VL EoRYAN (1)
8 213-46408 FELT Ba¥ava7hh (n
9 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VN 60 (2)

10 58-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE VEYAEYSORL ] 1
12 38-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.2
14 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FYe'y 1§ -44 1
15 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1%y 0.2
16 J13-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FVC VEITITIAT I
17 $5-3090610- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT T-A¥ay27:oh)h 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT NI - ¥ 7IR) 1
20 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE #1-7° 0.12
21 B3538-112-000 OTL RETURN TUBE HOLDER P VA 3 I
22 S8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A" 239 11/64-40 L=6 i
23 213-45657 ARH OIL TANK ASH. T-A ANV (93) 1
24 B3520-586-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 777 ) EN €))]
25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK TNV Y (D
26 $Q-T110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW -7 VVEIRY (n
27 $Q-1150451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW $1-7° LYEyRy (2)
28 $S-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
29 #02  213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AVHVAL %2927 MM YT 1
30 #02  213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 9T Y 395 AVIVA{ T 1
31 #02 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YA53YT 3/16-28 L=T7 1
32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT N A7 $3x 1
33 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YAL532Y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥1912° #7° 549} 1
35 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A2y 15/64-28 L=9 2
36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY MM 17" A54 1
37 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A2y 15/64-28 L=9 2
38 $Q-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW $1-7° LYHIRy 1
39 $Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING. SCREW F1-7" VY 1
40 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BVI2Y N 470 AT 1
41 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT235° 11/64-40 L=6 1
42 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 191 LYyyoF 2
43 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 75y ¥ 1
44 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7Y - AT} 1
45 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 75y - Mty 1
46 S5-4110815-5pP SCREW 11764-40 L=8 FAZST 11/64-40 1=8 1
47 SM-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 YA¥522Y" M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.36
49 236-30007 TUBE $1-7" 0.08
50 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.22
51 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.1
52 236-30007 TUBE $1-7" 0.4
53 236-306007 TUBE $1-7 0.6
54 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.46
55 #02  236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.13
56 #02° 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.02
57 #02  236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.06
58 #01  PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 9y eV 5,0X20 1
59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT R 1
60 #01  CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2
61 0T 226-20504 OTL WICK HOLDER FY7 ¥19139V93T |
62 #01 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t3%° 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 1
63 #01  BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLAvF2-7° 0.2
64 #01  SH-2041001-SB SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 YA$722° M4X0.7 L=10 1
65 #01 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S YN vk 60 1
66 #01T  EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FIYIN VR 60 15
67 #02  EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIYIN VR 60 18

NOTE (33&)

#01....FOR LU-1560
#02....FOR LU-1560-7

- 16 —

LU-1560
LU-1560-7



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

i BB

-17-



REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. ) PESCRIPTION . At aty
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS (AN E A A AN S 1
2 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nIH77+% Wb M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM, ¥ 7 I IA(23) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A [ £ A7\ (1
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN iy ey (1)
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING ¥ Tr Y IAN % 1
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK Y TE N 3 1
8 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 nYh77+% W M5X0.8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B ¥ 75 v B 1

10 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ey 4b4y 8 1

11 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B ¥ 7 U -B 2

12 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uIyh77+%" Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2

13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A L 75 bn -A 1

14 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nJh77+% Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1

15 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AR 1

16 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 nyA7#Y M5X0.8 132 1

17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK ¥ Tr Yy 1

18 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & v%¥" D=7 H=4.5 2

19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE SV LV R L 1

20 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 8" v3¥ D=7 H=4.5 2

21 213-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ¥ 7h 5 1

22 SD-0790452-SP  HINGE SCREW AV VA 1

23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY ¥ 75 Faxs4 1

24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 IRy 35 Wb M6 L=25 2

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. LY 70 I% F(U3) 1

26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT (SN I AN 230 (N

27 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING ¥ 75y Aan k (1)

28 S5-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YhL7%Y° 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

29 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) LI 75 857 vy (43) 1

30 110-24510 BRACKET ST AN YLV (1)

31 SM-9062053-SR° SCREW M6 L=20 nyh7E b (2)

32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. Ly 7515(23) 1

33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER Ly 751808 - (1)

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 751530 A (1)

35 228-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE L3 7744 (1)

36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT (AN S EL A (1)

37 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E A M6 L=12 (1

38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER L¥ 7rbn - (1)

- 18 —



10. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TRETRERR

1 213-56050 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1PYFY9F(73) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN F1TTING BASIS COMPL. AIENIIFE 45T ) (D
3 230-09756 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. 15y 7091 9) (D
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. M0 70y %) (D
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {by¥bn° - (1)
[ 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE S E L R EVASZE] (1Y
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AN 3 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I agh Y u-3 vy (2)
9 A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING T A(T F97) (n
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1)
11 B1148-555-000 SPRING 77V F3-% YN (D
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cir 3ty (N
13 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING EX #MA7 5 (1)
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 IILF3Y° 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 SS5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=5 @)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE INE T VATAL: (D
18 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v33y° 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL SUNExsaZal i 1
20 SK-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MUY 14 1
22 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t33y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASK. I TV (I3) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SRV IR 4 (N
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE & 44F AMI-IF - Ty (1)
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oya7FyL 11/64-40 ¢))
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 49N 3 (1
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13-y ¥5 (2)
29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 LMI-VE - A (N
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {vfayy #yb (1)
31 SH-6040800-SP SCREW

-19 -

(253



11. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
HEMA EJHE (F7Yay) BR

19

17:18

13
REF. NO_ _NOTE PARTHO. ] DESCRIPTION ________ . [N S A Qty _
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER Iyyyvae 1
2 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 oInryHE vh 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VANV b YN 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 Y57 M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A ¥ M OIS LN -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ b 9L bn B 1
8 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhr7+E b M5X0.8 L=10 2
g9 213-56704 SHAFT PARNRZ S AL AR AR A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW iy h 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) V& 254 (IXT) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IVVE ZF4(99) 1
13 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YE7:%Y° D=5.1 L=40 2
14 SS-6151040-SP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1
16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74%-v-7(2) 1
17 #01 CM-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) NII3F2{Y-N(16) 1
18 #02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v yh F2943-0(16) 1
19 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. THI7S ¥ 2{Y9FB(73) 1
20 GAK-A14040R0 KNEE SWITCH B ASH. ¥ Z{9FB(73) (1)
21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 AMYF I3 97 (T002) )]
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AMIF I 4 4 (T002) (2)
23 S8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v7%y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
24 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 b3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

NOTE (3:&)

#01....FOR JAPAN
#02. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

- 20 —

HAL#k
HAZEK<



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R TEBEBMR
24
r“‘ P g
|
| e
| %
|
1
|
| &~ 8
L
REF. NO NOTE PART NO

1 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFIIF 73 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 vFa1xy" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMFY5 AN (2)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MTE -%v97° (1
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M7E 9 91 (1)
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE -9% 7 (1)
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrFyh M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 23y M5 L=14 (2)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1bv% 7Uh A (3)

11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ISEI LI (3)

12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 13395% (3)

13 119-66504 SPOOL REST ASEVLs (3)

14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MFE 9 y2 (1)

15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1h45795 A (2)

16 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MFE - FAFYR (n

17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (332 (2)

18 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A IMFY7 HI A N

19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p A7 R (3)

20 S¥-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 239" M6 L=12 (1)

21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrFIh M5 3

22 NM¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyAsFYh M6 132 n

23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE7%y° D=3.8 L=20 (1)

24 #01  B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. IMF ANTVIL 95 73 1

NOTE (#3)

#01....FOR LU-1560-7

LU-1560-7H



13. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
F7a Ve (CEaqIViEh) B

S
&

REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________. SR BRI OVER SN LR S A Aty
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B A¥rFaverzy” B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyA73vr 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A AYrFaveyrys A 1
4 210-06101 GUIDE SHAFT AYLFYLIN XB 7Y FI ) 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B A¥rFavkyn ¥ B 1



14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- ThEZ I BEGR

)k AN—

-923 -



REF. KO _ _NOTE _ _ PART RO,  _ _  _____. DESCRIPTION __ _______1 LA S DU Qty _ _
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 997(93) 1
2 S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7%Y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 §-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y72y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
4 S8-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 522y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 53% 1
6 B8111-220-000 WASHER 773X ¥ % 1
7 B8112-2206-000 OIL SEAL 77" 53%% MAT-N 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 775y 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Yhazy” M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 IYh7#9 M3X0.5 132 4
I1 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77" IEXMRRYN vy 8
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3¥ b % 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YAEZZY" D=2.4 L=16 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) AN -C(JEYaY )3 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A JIb AN -C(JEY3Y) (1)
16 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEI2Y" D=4.8 L=25 (2)
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A MR - (3F )73 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AN - (3%) (1
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE IND AN TN AP e (n

20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AN (e ) 1

21 D8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A AN - Fag A I

22 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t72y° 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASM. ARV (23) 1

24 107-27303 FILTER T4 hA- (1

25 107-27204 FILTER CAP T4 MA-%yy7° (1

26 107-53002 FILTER PLATE TthR-AY 2 R (1)

27 213-45301 OIL TANK TNAY Y (1)

28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) v =(3%) (1)

29 SM-6021000-TP  SCREW &2 5 (3)

30 NK-9050001-SC  WING NUT M5X0.8 F3U$yh M5X0.8 1¥2 (1)

31 TA-0800704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Y327 (1)

32 213-46903 FILTER T1hA (1)

33 213-46705 COVER(REAR) I -(9x) (1)

34 213-45509 FILTER CASE T4 VAT -2 (1)

35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET NbA YU (1)

36 107-39209 FILTER PACKING T4RA-N v¥y (N

— 24 —



15. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1560-17)
BENy ZEK& (LU-156 0—7H)

—~ 95—



REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION | LA S S 2
1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. MNECVAICANEING 24 T E S |
2 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER ¥ IIvE (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uynITHE Wb (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 L bk I %90 M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVVR LY EYRY (1)
6 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 mIH7FIh M6 §))
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE STy VAMNVIAN DL 2 A (1)
8 S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WkI%y* 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK S VI VAV N (1)

10 SD-0800352-SP-  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 2 viy D=8 H=3.5 (2)
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION APV -b (N
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 (1)
3 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 2 Viy D=8 H=4 1
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mhrH9h 15/64-28 1
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ y2r0vr(1) 1
16 S8-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Yik73y" 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION N =n 37 1
18 S8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Ay 3/16-28 L=6 |
19 135-15606 SPRING 1MY &3 3hA £ IN % 1
20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIR0IUN - N by |
21 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N ITUN T ARIN I
22 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIkIRY" 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASHM. AIFN IIALIF(Y993) 1
24 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE v AVILEL! (1)
25 D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASH AIFN IIZLIF(I3) (1)
26 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7050 N - (1N
27 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)
28 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P NIy vy 14P (1)
29 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAMINMIS (1)
30 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2

-926 ~



18. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU~-1560-7)

- 99 —



_____________ PARTNO.  ________DESCRIPTIYION ____ ____ __ e_v A 4 ___ _ oty
1 231-05554 A1R COMPONENTS ASM. I7-Hvr4(73) 1
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TR V¥ ab-4 (1N
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% FA (ThE) (D
4 GAE-29010009 ELBOW B 24979% 7B (TInE") (D
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (1)
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER a1y @)
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE YUY AT YN A (D
8 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH, IV AN AR (23) (n
g GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 757 1/8 (N

10 BT-0600401-E8  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fi-7° (1.3)

12 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASH. a-h (73) (n

13 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP 570 2997 (D

14 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT 337" bAX M3X0.5 L=6 (1N

i5 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X6.5 L=25.0 FaT 23Y° M3X0.5 L=25 (2)

16 SM-4061001-SE SCREW M6 L=10 Fa a3y M6 L=10 2)

17 SK-2482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1L=25 IVEIRY" D=4.8 L=25 4

18 GAK-A17010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASH. I7-Hv4(73) 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASH. V4N N7 (D3) (N

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 9{¥-v~7(1) (D)

71 HX-0029500-6A WIRE MARK(2) {¥Y-v-7(2) (1)

22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE AP ARNIAN PP Pt (N

23 GAK-A1402040 CORD ASH. 3-b (73) (1

24 GAK-A14030AC SOLENOID VALVE ASH, VAN N N7 (F3) (D

25 GAK-~29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TR V¥ ab-4 (1

26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 24979%° 5B (ThE ) (2)

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-¥% (n

28 GAK~29015000 JOINT A 24979%° FA(ZNY-D) (D)

29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At ay (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $£1-7° (1.3)

31 BT-0800401-FB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 757 1/8 (1

35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASH. 3-b (73) (1)

36 HX-0012300-CA CABLE CLIP 5=7 W7 &)

37 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT 29 09% 7(7° SYFIE 74) (N

38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT 23y ¥AX M3X0.5 L=§ (D

39 SM-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 FAT IRy M4 L=40 (2)

40 SH-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FA 33y M6 L=10 (2)

41 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YVE72Y° D=4.8 L=25 4

42 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAVISA S 3



19.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
mUER 7V ayv) Bk

1 MAH-152010A0 RULER 2V 3% (43) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6,2X13X1 b7 b % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 A S M ] 2
4 SS-7161610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 vIL3%y" 15/64-28 L=16 2

-3] -



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
FIE S BaGR

1
|

[SEETEl

2~4
=)

@9.10

REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________| DESCRIPTION _________._ L e ey
1 B9101-552-009 ACCESSORY BOX VA &2 1
2 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 74 - (F29) 1
3 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M ofn - (33-) 1
4 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M I4n - (& 1) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-r ¢ An F(¥3-) 1
6 MDIF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NG.Z(700CC) 7 VI IAE{ R0, 2(700CC) 1
7 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 7% 1
8 116-73103 RUBBER CUSHION [V 2 ) i
9 #01 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN Fry 2

10 #02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL THIE & v (O-byhoy) 2

IT WC-37Z0016-02 NEEDLE 5Y33%5 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 I

12 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. [A2A S 2

13 #03  105-29808 COVER M7 2N - 1

14 #0: 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN INTVHE Y 1

15 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION | ALY 4

16 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION F-7 ¥R 4

17 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER TR ¥ 2

18 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 8

19 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) UyhrE AN} 3/32 1

20 B&20¢7-012-000 CUSHION (A) h-7" pyvavy A 4

21 107-42005 SPACER AR —$-T ) 2

22 #02  213-64906 FIXED KNIFE GAUGE IF ARy -3 1

23 #02 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD YPPRVES S E A/ 1

24 #0Z2 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhs3yh 15/64-28 1

25 #02 B9109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE 9% $¥1 44 1

26 #02  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAb7%xY" 11/64-40 L=7 1

27 #02 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. VA VAN 75 1

28 #02  MSC-M8D000AC SYNCHRONIZER ASH. Jyyuiy -3 1

NOTE (3#:3)

#01....FOR LU-1560

#02....FOR LU-1560-7
#03... .EXCEPT JAPAN

- 32 -

LU-15604
LU-1560-7H
BERER<



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

Sy — Y~k

Common Parts
E3EE
[4 F .
’be::; Throat Plate feed Dog Pressar Foot asa. (;?::e{:e"::: ;:?dB)Neadls Clamp asm,
| # o4 298 Aaaz Reiad # 14
CrRE | Gesrarn
A
EDILL
Ref.No| Part No. [Ref.No| Part No. |Ref.No|] Part No. |Ref.No| Part No Ref.No] Part No.
(1/8) 1 {213-68709) 13 [213-69400{ 25 |213-70853 40 1213-71554
(3/16) 2 1213-66109] 14 1213-66604] 26 {213-67651 41 j213-68154
(1/4) 3 |213-66208] 15 [213-66703| 27 |213-67750 42 1213-68253
(5/16) 4 |213-66307| 16 |213-66802| 28 |213-67859]| 37 |213-748657] 43 |213-68352
(3/8) 5 [213-66406[ 17 {213-66901| 29 [213-67958] 38 |213-74756| 44 |213-68451
(1/2) 6 [213-66505| 18 {213-67008| 30 {213-68055] 39 |213-74855| 45 [213-68550
(5/8) 7 1213-66808| 19 [213-69509] 31 [213-70952 46 {213-71653
(3/4) 8 1213-68907| 20 [213-69608] 32 {213-71059 47 {213-717562
(7/8) 9 ]213-69004) 21 [213-69707{ 33 [213-71158 48 1213-71851
(1) 10 j213-69103| 22 {213-69806) 34 [213-71257 49 |1213-71850
(1-1/8)] 11 }213-69202| 23 {213-69905] 35 {213-713586 50 [213-72057
(1-1/4)] 12 |213-69301{ 24 [213-70002] 36 {213-71455 51 |213-72156
For LU-1560-7
LU-1560-7R
'bxs‘:; Feed Hoat asa, Bed Slide asm, (Left) B8ed Slide asa. (Right)
] Zy28 Y98 (5) 298 (8

Ll

@,

- 33 -

Ref.Nao| Part No, |Ref.No Part Na.
(1/8) 52 [213-70150
(3/16) | 53 |213-67156
(1/4) 54 |213-67255| 63 213-656086

66 213-65002
(5/16) | 55 [213-67354
(3/8) 56 [213-67453
(1/2) 57 [213-67552
(5/8) 58 {213-70259| 64 213-65705 67 213-65101
(3/4) 59 [213-70358
(7/8) 60 (213-70457
(1) 61 |213-70556] 65 213-65804 68 213-65200
(1-1/8)| 62 {213-70655
For LU-1560
LU-15608
kgremm Feed Hoot asa, FGB?O::?;"?-'
it & RY2E 2YRA (#7vay)
@,

)I-LL 2I9EAY

Rof.Ne| Part Mo. [Ref.No| Part No.
(1/8) 69 [213-72255] 81 [213-73451
(3/16) | 70 {213-72354| 82 [213-73550
(1/4) 71 {213-72453] 83 {213-73659
(5/16) | 72 [213-72552| 84 [213-73758
(3/8) 73 |213-72651| 85 [213-73857
(1/2) 74 {213-72750| 86 [213-73956
(5/8) 75 |213-72859} 87 (213-74053
(3/4) 76 {213-72958| 88 213-74152
(7/8) 77 [213-73055] 89 [213-74251
(1) 78 {213-73154| 90 [213-74350] &=
(1-1/8) 79 {213-73253] 91 [213-74459
(1-1/4)] 80 [213-73352| 92 [213-74558




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ by A A aty
1 213-68709 NEEDLE PLATE 1/8 N4%1/8 1
2 213-66109 NEEDLE PLATE 3/16 NI14 3/6 1
3 213-66208 NEEDLE PLATE 1/4 N4{4 1/4 1
4 213-66307 NEEDLE PLATE 5/16 nI44 5/16 1
5 213-66406 NEEDLE PLATE 3/8 N4 3/8 1
6 213-66505 NEEDLE PLATE 1/2 IVECRYS 1
7 213-68808 NEEDLE PLATE 5/8 N{% 5/8 1
8 213-68907 NEEDLE PLATE 3/4 NI13 3/4 1
9 213-69004 NEEDLE PLATE 7/8 MNA4YT7/8 1

10 213-69103 NEEDLE PLATE 1 WECHY 1
1T 213-697207 NEEDLE PLATE T-1/8 IVEC DR VE) 1
12 #01 213-69301 NEEDLE PLATE 1-1/4 N4 1-1/4 1
13 213-69400 FEED D0G 1/8 A9 1/8 1
14 213-66604 FEED DOG 3/16 £79n 3/16 1
15 213-66703 FEED DOG 1/4 3790 1/4 1
it 213-86302 FEED D0G 5716 A7IN 5716 T
17 213-66901 FEED DOG 3/8 A79n 3/8 1
18 213-67008 FEED DOG 1/2 0N 1/2 1
19 213-69509 FEED DOG 5/8 *29n 5/8 1
20 213-65608 FEED D0OG 3/4 AN 3/4 1
21 Z13-69707 FEED D0G 778 Z7INT/8 T
22 213-69806 FEED DOG 1 AN 1 1
23 213-69905 FEED DOG 1-1/8 A70N 1-1/8 1
24 401 213-70002 FEED DOG 1-1/4 A7)0 1-1/4 1
25 213-70853 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/8 A3L7¥(73)1/8 1
pA 213-67051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3/16 *IL7I(73)3/16 T
27 213-67750 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1/4 A3x7I()3)1/4 1
28 213-67859 PRESSER FQOT ASK. 5/16 A¥T7Y(73)5/16 1
29 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 *%17¥(23)3/8 1
30 213-68055 PRESSER FQOT ASH. 1/2 A¥L7¥(73)1/2 1
31 213-70952Z PRESSER FOOT ASH., 5/8 A¥177(73}5/8 T
32 213-71059 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 3/4 A¥17Y(73)3/4 1
33 213-71158 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7/8 AFLTY(23)7/8 1
34 213-71257 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1 A7y (I3)1 1
35 213-71356 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 1-1/8 A917¥(73)1-1/8 1
36 BOY 213-T1455 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 1-1/4 Ay (F3)I-174 I
37 213-74657 PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASH. YA AN 32795/16(93) 1
38 213-74756 PRESSER FGOT 3/8 ASH. Yva-H AN AFX7I3/8(3) 1
39 213-74855 PRESSER FOOT 1/2 ASH. YVE-F AV AFL7Y1/2(0%) 1

40 213-71554 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/8 ASH. nIB A 1/823 1

41 213-68154 REEDLE CLANP 3716 ASH. MR R 371673 1

42 213-68253 NEEDLE CLAKP 1/4 ASH. MR A 17423 1

43 213-68352 NEEDLE CLAKP 5/16 ASM. M X 5/1673 1

44 213-68451 NEEDLE CLAKP 3/8 ASH. MM A 3/87% 1

45 213-68550 NEEDLE CLAKP 1/2 ASH. MPF A 1/273 1

46 213-71653 NEEDLE CLAWP 5/8 ASH. MF X 5/7873 1

47 213-71752 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/4 ASHM. MR A 3/47% )

48 213-71851 NEEDLE CLAHP 7/8 ASM. MR X 7/873 1

49 213-71950 NEEDLE CLAMP 1 ASH. MR R 173 1

50 213-72057 NEEDLE CLAMP 1-1/8 ASH. MR R 1-1/87% 1
51 Fi{Lp 213-72156 REEDLE CLAWP 1-1/4 ASH. ANV RAT-1/747< 1

52 213-70150 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASH. L7y 1/873 1

53 213-67156 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASH. A9THI7Y 3/1673% 1

54 213-67255 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASH. ATy 1/493 1

55 213-67354 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASH. A7y 5/1673 1
56 21367453 WALKTNG FOOT 3/9 ASH. AYTFHTT 37873 I
57 213-67552 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASH. a7y 1/2)3 1
58 213-76259 WALKIKG FOOT 5/8 ASH, A7y 5/8)% 1
59 213-70358 WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASH. A3THITY 3/493 1
50 213-70457 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASH. A7y 7/873 1
3} 213-10556 WALKTRG FOUT 1 ASH. X¥IFHT7 173 1
62 213-7G655 WALKIRG FOOT 1-1/8 ASH. A$xHh7y 1-1/893% 1
63 213-65606 BED SL1DE(LEFT) A AMFYAA Y12 D)A 1
64 213-65705 BED SL1DE(LEFT) B 15N V44(L4" ¥)B 1
65 213-65804 BED SL1DE(LEFT) C APRVAN V43 (e s 9)C 1
66 213-65002 BED SLIDE{RIGHT) & FISTISEZLIEE D) Y T
67 213-65101 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) B 1ME)IA V{E(3% )B 1
68 213-65200 BED SLIDE(RIGHT) C {hEVZN VLA(3% )C 1
69 213-72255 WALKING FOOT 1/8 ASH. AYTFh7y 1/873 1
70 213-72354 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASH. APLHITY 3/167% 1
11 213-72453 WALKYNG FOOT 1/4 ASKE. AYIFATT 17473 1
72 213-72552 WALKIKG FOOT 5/16 ASH. A¥THI7Y 5/1693 1
73 213-72651 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM. A¥IFH7Y 3/87% 1
74 213-72750 WALKING FOOT 1/2 ASH. AYTHRTY 1/273 1
75 213-72858 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASH. A¥xhh7y 5/873 1
76 213-72958 WALKIRG FOOT 374 ASH. AVITHTT 37473 I
77 213-73055 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASH. AYI3h7Y 7/873 i
78 213-73154 WALKING FOOT 1 ASH. AFTHHTY 173 1
79 213-73253 WALKING FOOT 1-1/8 ASM. AYIih7Y 1-1/873 1
80 213-73352 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASH. ALY 1-1/473 1
51 213-T3451 WALKTRG FOOT 178 ASH. AYTFATT 17873 T
82 213-73550 WALKING FOOT 3/16 ASH. FPTFH7Y 3/167% 1
83 213-73659 WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASM. AYTHhTY 1/473 1
84 213-73758 WALKING FOOT 5/16 ASH. AHeih7y 5/1673 1
86 213-73857 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASH. AYIHATY 3/873 1
86 Z13-73956 WALKIRG FOOT 1/2 ASH. WILFETY 17273 T
87 213-74053 WALKING FOOT 5/8 ASH. A¥1H47y 5/87% 1
88 213-74152 WALKING FOOT 3/4 ASH. AYTHaTY 3/473 1
89 213-74251 WALKING FOOT 7/8 ASH. AYTFHTY /873 1
90 213-74350 WALKING FOOT 1 ASH. AYIHh7Y 173 1
38 213-T7445% WALKING FOUT T-1/8 ASH. ANy 1-1/787% 1
92 213-74558 WALKING FOOT 1-1/4 ASM. FLHITY 1-1/473 1

NOTE (&)

#01....EXCLSIVE LU-1560

- 34 —

LU- 1560



NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
@k H__NO i H KO Lk 2 _No & EH__NO

A3216-001-00A 19 9 | B3125-527-000 28 33 €Q-2020000-00 6 4 HX-0029500-0A 30 21

B3126-012-000 27 17 CQ-2020000-00 6 32 HX-0029500-00 20 15

BT-0600300-FEA 16 63 | B3126-051-000 28 17 €Q-2020000-00 8§ 8 HX-0029500-00 30 20

BT-0600401-EB 30 10 | B3127-051-000 27 10 €Q-2020000-00 8 15

BT-0600401-EB 30 11 B3127-0561-000 28 10 €Q-2020000-00 12 9 J1067-000-000 32 7

BT-0600401-EB 30 30 | B3127-527-000 27 9 €Q-2020000-00 12 51

BT-0600401-EB 30 31 B3127-527-000 28 ¢ €Q-2020000-00 16 13 MAH-152010A0 31 1

BT-0600401-EB 30 32 | B3128-051-000 27 4 €Q-2020000-00 16 15 MAOC-11532000 21 19

BT-0600401-EB 30 33 | B3128-051-000 28 4 €Q-2020000-00 16 60 MAT-80230T00 20 22

BT-0600402-EA 16 20 | B3128-527-000 27 26 €Q-3030000-00 4 8 MAT-80231T00 20 21

B1104-051-000 2 44 | B3128-527-000 28 26 €Q-5050000-00 4 11 MAT-81126T00 26 26

B1105-122-000 2 63 | B3129-053-000 27 19 CS-070081B-SH 14 33 MC-3720016-00 6 13

B1111-563-000 2 34 | B3129-053-000 28 19 €S-0700811-SH 14 34 MC-3720016-02 32 11

B1129-051-000 2 22 | B3132-051-000 28 18 CS-0790731-SH 14 19 MDF-RX2700C0 32 6

B1132-521-000 2 27 | B3134-521-000 28 7 CS-1201010-SH 12 58 MSC-M80000A0 32 28

B1140-051-000 16 14 | B3137-527-0A0 27 23 CS-1201011-SH 12 59

B1148-555-000 12 47 | B3137-527-0A0 28 23 NM-6030001-SC 24 10

B1148-555-000 19 11 B3138-512-000 2 32 D1455-055-B00 10 33 NM-6050001-SD 18 16

B1203-512-000 4 26 | B3138-527-000 27 30 D1456-055-B00 10 32 NM-6050001-SE 21 8

B1210-051-000 4 10 | B3138-527-000 28 30 D1680-141-EAQ 26 25 NM-6050001-SE 21 21

B1214-019-000 4 32 | B3139-527-000 27 25 D2112-555-B00 2 10 NM-6060001-SE 21 22

B1214-038-000 16 44 | B3139-527-000 28 25 D2427-555-B00-B 14 32 NM-6060003-SC 26 6

B1305-055-000-A 4 33 | B3140-527-000 28 27 D2430-555-B00 14 30 NM-6080001-SE 20 4

B1307-055-000 4 34 | B3141-527-000 27 32 D3162-555-B00 19 25 NM-9050001-SC 24 30

B1308-055-000 4 35 1 B3141-527-000 28 32 D3168-555-H0B 19 27 NS-6080210-Sp 12 65

B1309-055-000 4 36 | B3142-527-000 27 24 D3168-555-H0B 27 14 NS-6110310-Sp 19 26

B1310-0565-000 4 37 | B3142-527-000 28 24 D3168-555-H0B 28 14 NS-6110310-SP 27 11

B1312-563-000 4 44 | B3143-527-000 27 22 D3301-772-TAB 21 1 NS-6110310-SP 28 11

B1313-055-000 4 48 | B3143-527-000 28 22 D7101-245-E00 32 23 NS-6110420-SP 8§ 9

B1314-055-000 4 39 | B3205-210-000 19 10 D8232-241-E00 24 21 NS-6110420-SP 8 31

B1401-518-000 6 7 | B3214-047-000 19 28 NS-6110530-SP 10 35

B1410-771-000 6 24 | B3214-047-000 27 13 EA-9500B00-00 10 14 NS-6110630-SP 22 2

B1411-521-000 6 8 | B3214-047-000 28 13 EA-9500B00-00 16 9 NS-6150430-SP 26 14

B1412-051-000 6 10 | B3305-704-000-A 21 7 EA-9500B00-00 16 65 NS-6150430-SP 32 24

B1412-051-000 16 19 | B3309-704-0A0 21 24 EA-9500B00-00 16 66 NS-6680320-SP 12 22

B1414-232-000 6 23 | B3311-012-000 21 12 EA-9500B00-00 16 67

B1414-555-000 10 17 | B3311-704-000 21 5 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 PA-3201502-00 26 2

B1414-555-000 10 21 B3317-704-000 21 16 EA-9500B01-00 10 54 PA-4001501-00 20 1

B1418-761-000 12 50 | B3318-704-L00-A 21 4 EA-9500B01-00 14 62 PJ-3010651-04 26 11

B1437-051-000 6 33 | B3319-704-L00 21 2 EA-9500B01-00 26 29 PJ-3040651-02 20 10

B1462-053-000 10 47 | B3320-704-L00-A 21 11 EA-9500B01-00 30 42 PJ-3090662-02 30 37

B1465-053-000 10 23 | B3321-704-L0OC 21 18 PS-0500202-KP 16 58

B1466-563-000 10 24 | B3416-552-000 10 77 GAK-A1401000 30 7 PS§-0600502-KF 27 2

B1467-0563-0A0 10 25 | B3428-521-000 18 27 GAK-A1401000 30 22 PS-0600502-KP 28 2

B1467-563-000 6 14 | B3520-586-000 16 24 GAK-A14020A0 30 23 PX-0151016-00 26 12

B1468-053-000 10 26 | B3524-552-000 16 45 GAK-A14030A0 30 24

B1501-241-H00 10 39 | B3534-155-000 16 43 GAK-A14040B0 20 20 RC-0560711-KP 19 12

B1502-246-000 10 44 | B3538-112-000 16 21 GAK-A14040D0 20 19 RE-0500000-K0 4 46

B1511-555-000 10 43 | B3538-112-000 16 40 GAK-A17010A0 30 18 RE-05000C0-K0 10 78

B1515-061-000 14 50 | B8111-220-000 24 6 GAK-A17040A0 30 8 RE-0500000-K0 19 13

B1526-527-00G 10 63 | B8112-220-000 24 7 GAK-A17040A0 30 19 RE-0500711-KP 12 8

B1529-890-00C-A 19 7 | B8202-205-000 24 § GAK-A17050A0 30 12 RE-0800000-K0 10 89

B1603-512-000 1210 | B8206-012-000 32 15 GAK-A17050A0 30 35 RE-0800000-KC 18 10

B1604-012-000-A 12 7 | B8207-012-000 32 20 GAK-29007000 30 2 RE-0300000-K0 12 61

B1610-512-000 12 39 | B8209-012-000 32 16 GAK-29007000 30 25 R0-0922702-00 12 45

B1639-051-000 4 47 | B8210-012-000 32 18 GAK-29009000 30 3 R0-0922702-00 19 14

BI1802-512-0A0-A 8 37 | B8213-125-AA0 32 12 GAK-29010000 30 4

E1803-515-0A0 8 39 | B8228-125-000 24 35 GAK-29010000 30 26 SB-1206002-00 4 b4

B1816-051-000 8 48 | B9101-562-00C 32 1 GAK-29011000 30 5 SD-0380551-SL 2 28

B1817-0561-000 8 45 | B9102-057-000 32 19 GAK-29011000 30 27 SD-0470281-SP 27 8

B1820-563-000 8 6 | B9109-246-000 32 25 GAK-29015000 30 28 SD-0470281-SP 28 8

B1821-051-000 8 7 | B9110-012-006 32 2 GAK-29016000 30 6 SD-0640322-TP 4 41

B1822-563-000 8 11 B9111-012-006 32 3 GAK-29016000 30 29 SD-0640322-TP 4 42

B1823-051-000 8 13 | B9113-012-000 32 5 GBC-02621000 10 38 SD-0640325-SP 14 39

B1824-563-000 8 17 | B9117-563-000 8 35 GHP-03511000 30 9 SD-0640451-TP 14 49

B1830-563-0A0 8 33 | B9117-563-000 32 9 GHP-03511000 30 34 SD-0640482-SP 14 53

B1834-512-000-A 8 30 | B9121-012-000 24 8 GPK-58005000 10 96 SD-0640701-SP 10 16

B18563-512-00C-A 6 3 SD-0640751-SP 14 44

B1905-520-000 4 3 | CH-3002000-Bl1 2 48 HK-0346101-40 14 61 SD-0700451-TF 18 18

B1906-051-000 4 4 | CM-3002000-B1 20 17 HK-0346101-40 26 28 SD-0700451-TP 18 20

B1907-057-000 4 5 | CH-3002000-01 2 49 HK-0346400-0B 14 60 SD-0720331-SP 20 5

B3016-141-HO00 10 15 | CM-3002000-01 20 18 HK-0346400-0B 26 27 SD-0790452-SP 18 22

B3112-704-000 27 20 | CM-3002001-A1 2 47 HX-0012300-0A 2 65 SD-0800352-SP 26 10

B3120-125-000 28 20 | CM-3002001-01 2 46 HX-0012300-0A 30 36 SD-0800402-TF 12 34

B31256-012-000 27 34 | CQ-2020000-00 4 9 HX-0012300-00 30 13 SD-0800402-TFP 26 13

B3125-012-000 28 34 | CQ-2020000-00 4 18 HX-0029500-0A 20 16 SD-0800481-SP 10 45

- 35—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H__NO i H N i " NO % BH_NO
SD-0800701-TP 12 21 S$S-5090610-SP 2 21 SS-7150910-TF 2 19 101-09809 8 58
SD-1000801-SH 12 55 SS-5110740-TP 24 4 S$S-7151210-Sp 26 8 101-09908 8 25
SK-3241601-SC 24 13 SS5-6081810-SP 12 66 SS-7151610-Sp 14 36 101-10906 8 59
SK-3382001-SE 21 23 SS-6090410-TP 6 12 SS-7151610-SP 31 4 i01-11003 8§ 60
SK-3482500-SC 24 16 SS-6090520-SP 19 16 SS-7621040-SP 2 7 101-11102 8§ 20
SK-3482500-SC 30 17 58-6090620-SP 19 22 SS-8080410-TP 27 28 101-11201 § 61
SK-3482500-SC 30 41 5S-6090630-TP 2 38 S§S-8080410-TP 28 28 101-12407 8 26
SK-3514000-SC 20 13 SS5-6090810-SP 8 19 SS-8080610-SP 27 29 101-12506 8 62
SL-4030691-SC 3B 4 55-6090910-TP 10 50 SS-8080610-SP 28 29 101-12605 8 863
SL-4030691-SC 30 38 SS-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-8090410-TP 2 39 101-12704 8 64
SL-4040881-SC 10 95 SS-611048G-SP 16 10 SS-8090540-SP 4 43 101-16804 14 27
SK-1050801-SR 10 72 SS-6110480-SP 27 38 SS-8110422-TP 8§ 55 101-20004 26 20
SK-2041001-SB 16 47 S5S-6110630-TP 10 64 SS-8110422-TF 14 20 101-24204 19 29
SH-2041001-SB 16 64 SS-6110710-TP 10 53 S§S-8110510-SP 14 25 101-24204 27 12
SH-3031401-SE 24 9 SS-6110710-TP 14 59 SS-8110510-SP 14 35 101-24204 28 12
SM-4032501-SB 30 15 SS-6110810-TP 19 18 SS-8150510-TP 8§ 43 101-24303 27 16
SH-4034001-SN 30 39 SS-6111010-SP 16 28 SS-8150710-SP 10 9 101-24303 28 16
SM-4051405-SE 21 9 SS-6111140-SP 2 60 SS-8150710-SP 10 93 101-24501 27 5
SM-4061001-SB 30 16 SS-6111140-SP 2 170 SS-8150710-SP 12 28 101-24501 28 5
SM-4061001-SB 30 40 SS-6111140-SP 14 40 SS-8150710-TP 4 49 101-26803 16 59
SM-4061201-SE 21 20 8S8-6111140-SP 14 43 SS-8150710-TP 4 59 102-01200 2 58
SH-6021000-TP 24 29 8S-6111610-SP 12 37 SS-8150822-TP 4 6 102-05201 12 20
SM-6030802-TP i4 2 SS-6120930-SP 12 63 SS-8150822-TP 4 13 103-21107 27 1
SK-6040602-TP 14 57 SS-6121610-TP 12 i6 SS-8150822-TP 4 30 103-55055 28 6
SK-6040800-SP 19 31 SS-6121610-TP 14 46 SS-8151150-SP 8 56 103-55063 28 3
SM-6041202-TP 14 16 SS-6121610-TP 14 48 SS-8151150-TP 6 5 105-02300 13 2}
SK-6051002-TP 20 8 SS-6121860-SP 12 43 SS-8151150-TP 8 38 105-03605 4 38
SM-6051402-TP 10 67 SS-6151040-SP 14 56 SS-8151150-TP 8 40 105-09701 10 22
SM-6051602-TP 18 8 SS-6151040-SP 20 14 SS-8151150-TP 12 14 105-29808 32 13
SH-6051602-TP 18 12 SS-6151220-SP 20 23 SS-8660530-TP 4 50 106-18304 19 8
SM-6051602-TP 18 14 SS-6151440-SP 24 2 SS-8660530-TP 8 44 107-04807 19 19
SH-6052002-TP 10 91 SS-6151780-SP 10 27 SS-8660530-TP 8 47 107-04906 4 27
SH-6061202-TP 18 2 SS-6151920-Sp 10 30 SS-8660530-TP 8 53 107-13501 10 75
SH-6061602-TP 10 37 SS-6152440-SP 6 29 SS-8660610-TP 10 8 107-13766 10 81
SK-6061602-TP 26 3 SS-6153040-SP 8 27 SS-8660610-TP 12 19 107-13808 10 83
SH-6061610-SC 21 3 SS-6153040-SP 24 22 SS-8660610-TP 12 60 107-14202 10 70
SH-6061802-TP 12 40 SS-6580752-TP 12 57 SS-8660612-TP 10 3 107-14509 10 84
SK-6062502-TP 18 24 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 SS-8660612-TP 14 52 107-14608 10 85
SH-6082002-TP 20 2 SS-6661110-SP 4 40 SS-8660670-SP 8 46 107-15001 10 61
SM-6082502-TP 8§ 29 SS-7060610-SP 14 8 SS-8660810-TP 4 16 107-15100 i3 60
SH-8050502-TP 12 6 SS-7060610-SP 14 9 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 107-15308 10 66
SH-8050602-TP 10 56 SS-7060610-SP 14 14 SS-8660810-TP 8 49 107-15704 10 62
SH-8050602-TP 10 86 SS-7060610-SP 14 15 SS-8660810-TP 10 82 107-16504 10 176
SM-8050602-TP 19 20 SS-7090510-SP 18 28 SS-8661030-SP 4 53 107-18203 10 69
SH-8050612-TP 12 52 SS-7090510-SP 27 31 SS-%151440-CP 12 4 107-26404 14 6
SHM-8052502-TP 18 15 SS-7090520-SP 28 31 107-26404 14 12
SM-8060602-TP 4 28 SS-7090520-TP 2 33 TA-0370601-M0 6 6 107-26909 14 i
SH-8080802-TP 6 21 SS-7090610-SP 12 30 TA-0550604-R0O 2 59 107-26909 14 13
SK-8080812-TP 4 14 SS-7090910-SP 6 9 TA-0550604-R0 10 10 107-27204 24 25
SH-9061203-SE 18 37 SS-7090910-TP 12 32 TA-0800704-R0 24 31 107-27303 24 24
SM-9062053-SR 18- 31 SS-7091410-SP 19 15 TA-1050504-R0 2 45 107-39209 24 36
SQ-1110401-MZ 8§ 51 SS-7110510-SP 10 20 TA-1050504-R0 2 64 107-41759 32 27
S@-1110401-MZ 16 26 SS-7110510-SP 16 12 TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-42005 32 21
SQ-1110401-KZ 16 39 SS-7110570-SP 27 36 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 107-48101 24 11
SQ-1150451-KHZ 16 27 SS-7110710-SP 4 57 TA-1450404-R0O 2 9 107-53002 24 26
SQ-1150451-HZ 16 38 SS-7110710-SP 32 26 TA-1750502-R0 8 50 107-55205 24 15
5S-2090710-TP 2 23 S$S-7110830-SP 6 17 107-55254 24 14
SS-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7110830-SP 10 80 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 107-74305 10 58
88-2090710-TP 2 31 SS-7110830-SP 16 33 WP-0320501-SC 24 12 107-74354 10 57
SS-2110915-TP 2 37 SS-7110840-SP 24 3 WP-0371016-Sh 8 18 107-74404 10 59
SS-3090610-SP 16 17 SS-7110840-SP 26 30 WP-0430800-SC 14 17 110-06509 10 49
SS-4110515-SP 2 35 SS-7110910-SP 27 37 WP-0450801-SD 16 62 110-09909 12 44
SS-4110615-SP 16 22 SS-7110910-TP 6 15 WP-0482086-SD 10 34 110-24510 18 38
SS-4110615-SP 16 41 SS-7110910-TP 10 42 WP-0501046-SC 10 18 110-24569 18 29
SS-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-7110910-TP 12 25 WP-0621016-SD 12 5 110-52701 12 46
SS-4110615-SP 2 14 SS-7110910-TP 28 35 WP-0621016-Sh 31 2 110-72204 28 21
SS-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-7111120-SP 14 22 WP-0641601-Sh 26 4 110-72402 19 30
SS-4110815-SP 2 53 SS-7111120-TP 10 74 WP-0850002-SP 8§ 28 110-72402 27 15
S8-4110815-SP 2 56 SS-7111410-SP 12 11 WP-1612616-SE 21 17 110-72402 28 15
8S-4110815-SP 2 66 S88-7111410-SP 20 24 WS-0610002-KN 31 3 110-73103 32 8
S$S-4110815-Sp 2 71 SS-7111810-SP 26 22 WI-0530002-KS 2 61 110-75801 32 17
SS-4110815-SP 16 46 5S-7111810-TP 8 14 111-00500 26 21
5S-4110815-SP 2 2 SS-7111810-TP 14 64 100-04109 2 50 111-85105 21 14
5S-4120615-5P 26 18 SS-7120760-SP 4 55 101-0130% 2 20 111-85204 21 6
S58-4150915-5P 16 35 SS-7120760-SP 16 31 101-07902 12 3 111-85501 21 10
58-4150915-SP 16 37 35-7120760-SP 26 16 101-09700 8§ 57 119-56802 27 21

- 36 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART RNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H_No P " N o H N B H__N

119-66504 21 13 213-39908 10 12 213-53909 14 29 213-63808 34 7
119-69508 21 15 213-40005 10 87 213-54006 14 26 213-68907 34 8
135-14310 10 29 213-40104 10 31 213-54105 14 37 213-65004 34 8
135~15606 26 19 213-40203 10 36 213-54204 14 38 213-69103 34 10
137-65607 16 42 213-40302 16 50 213-54204 14 42 213-69202 34 11
145-12503 18 17 213-40401 10 1 213-54402 14 45 213-69301 34 12
179-12106 2 26 213-40500 10 2 213-54501 14 21 213-69400 34 13

213-40708 16 11 213-54600 14 55 213-69509 34 19
210-06002 22 5 213-40807 10 19 213-54709 14 58 213-69608 34 20
210-06101 22 4 213-40906 10 97 213-54808 14 5 213-69707 34 21
210-06408 22 3 213-41003 10 41 213-54857 14 4 213-65806 34 22
210-06507 22 1 213-41052 10 40 213-54907 14 18 213-69905 34 23
210-48707 10 88 213-41151 10 46 213-55102 14 54 213-70002 34 24
213-31202 2 11 213-41300 10 28 213-55607 2 25 213-70150 34 52
213-31301 2 4 213-41508 10 68 213-55656 2 24 213-70259 34 58
213-31558 2 1 213-41607 10 65 213-55706 18 24 213-70358 34 59
213-31608 2 18 213-41904 10 4 213-55755 19 23 213-70457 34 60
213-31756 2 8 213-42506 18 4 213-55904 2 6 213-705586 34 61
213-31806 2 12 213-42555 18 3 213-56050 19 1 213-70655 34 62
213-31905 2 54 213-42605 18 5 213-56308 20 11 213-70853 34 25
213-32002 2 13 213-42704 18 9 213-56407 20 12 213-70952 34 31
213-32101 2 b5 213-42803 18 13 213-56506 20 3 213-71059 34 32
213-32200 2 bl 213-42902 18 17 213-56605 20 6 213-71158 34 33
213-32309 2 16 213-43009 18 11 213-56704 20 9 213-71257 34 34
213-32507 4 12 213-43108 18 38 213-56803 20 7 213-71356 34 35
213-32705 4 1 213-43157 18 32 213-57561 10 94 213-71455 34 36
213-32804 4 29 213-43207 18 1 213-61704 8§ 36 213-71554 34 40
213-33000 4 2 213-43306 18 21 213-62108 8 4 213-71653 34 46
213-33109 4 17 213-43405 18 19 213-62207 & 2 213-71752 34 47
213-33406 4 58 213-43504 10 48 213-62504 6 1 213-71851 34 48
213-33505 4 31 213-43603 18 23 213-63106 27 35 213-71950 34 48
213-33703 4 20 213-43702 18 6 213-63304 14 1 213-72057 34 50
213-33802 4 45 213-43801 18 7 213-63403 14 11 213-72156 34 bl
213-33901 4 21 213-45103 16 34 213-63452 14 190 213-72255 34 69
213-34552 8§ 32 213-45202 16 36 213-63502 14 47 213-72354 34 70
213-34701 § 24 213-45301 24 27 213-63601 14 41 213-72453 34 71
213-34800 8 34 213-45350 24 23 213-64906 32 22 213-72552 34 72
213-34800 32 10 213-45509 24 34 213-65002 2 42 213-72651 10 51
213-34909 8 5 213-45608 16 25 213-65002 34 66 213-72651 34 173
213-35104 8§ 3 213-45657 16 23 213-65101 34 67 213-72750 34 74
213-35203 8 1 213-45707 16 2 213-65200 34 68 213-72859 34 75
213-35500 8 10 213-45756 16 1 213-65606 2 40 213-72958 34 76
213-35708 8 12 213-45806 16 3 213-65606 34 63 213-73055 34 77
213-35807 8 16 213-45905 16 4 213-65705 34 64 213-73154 34 78
213-36300 12 56 213-46002 16 18 213-65804 34 65 213-73253 34 79
213-36508 4 19 213-46101 16 29 213-66109 34 2 213-73352 34 80
213-36607 12 49 213-46200 16 30 213-66208 34 3 213-73451 34 81
213-36656 12 48 213-46309 16 6 213-66307 34 4 213-73550 34 82
213-36706 12 53 213-46358 16 5 213-66406 2 36 213-73659 34 83
213-36805 12 4] 213-46408 16 8 213-66406 34 5 213-73758 34 84
213-37209 12 38 213-46507 16 7 213-66505 34 6 213-73857 34 85
213-37308 12 33 213-46606 16 32 213-66604 34 14 213-73956 34 86
213-37407 12 26 213-46705 24 33 213-66703 34 15 213-74053 34 87
213-37506 1223 213-46804 24 28 213-66802 34 16 213-74152 34 88
213-37605 12 - 35 213-46903 24 32 213-66901 12 42 213-74251 34 89
213-37704 12 24 213-47109 10 13 213-66901 34 17 213-74350 34 90
213-37803 10 92 213-47208 16 16 213-67008 34 18 213-7445% 34 91
213-37803 1227 213-47406 6 30 213-67156 34 53 213-74558 34 92
213-37502 12 31 213-48503 26 7 213-67255 34 54 213-74657 34 37
213-38009 12 36 213-48602 26 5 213-67354 34 65 213-74756 34 38
213-38207 12 b4 213-48701 26 9 213-67453 10 52 213-74855 34 39
213-38306 12 28 213-48800 26 24 213-67453 34 56 213-77957 27 6
213-38603 6 18 213-48859 26 23 213-67552 34 57 213-77973 27 3
213-38702 6 16 213-48909 2 41 213-67651 34 26 213-78005 21 7
213-38801 6 20 213-48958 26 1 213-67750 34 27 213-78104 8 4]
213-38500 6 22 213-51002 24 19 213-67859 34 28 213-78302 10 5
213-39007 6 28 213-51101 24 18 213-67958 16 55 213-78302 12 13
213-39056 5 27 213-51150 24 17 213-67958 34 29 213-78401 8 22
213-391086 4 7 213-51200 24 20 -1 213-68055 34 30 213-78500 8 23
213-39205 5 26 213-51457 24 1 213-68154 34 41 225-37658 18 2
213-39304 § 25 213-53008 4 56 213-68253 34 42 225-38151 19 4
213-39403 6 2 213-53602 14 51 213-68352 34 43 225-38409 19 &6
213-39502 4 15 213-53701 14 24 213-68451 6 11 226-02601 2 62
213-39601 10 71 213-53750 14 23 213-68451 34 44 226-04300 4 25
213-39700 10 73 213-53800 14 31 213-68550 34 45 226-04904 4 23
213-39809 16 79 213-53859 14 28 213-68709 4 1 226-09309 12 15

Y




NUMERICAL INDEX QOF PARTS #a|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki H __No T H N oy H__NO % " N
226-09408 12 12
226-0D9705 12 2
226-09762 12 1
226-09804 8§ 42
226-10505 12 62
226-11602 4 52
226-11651 4 51
226-11701 8 54
226-11909 5 52
226-14002 8 65
226-14101 8 21
226-14200 8 66
226-14309 § 67
226-14408 & 68
226-14507 g 69
226-17609 27 27
226-17708 27 33
226-17906 27 18
226-19100 2 57
226-20504 16 61
226-20801 4 63
226-50055 2 43
226-51202 2 30
226-56003 26 17
226-56102 26 15
228-14509 6 34
228-14909 10 11
228-14909 12 64
228-63203 18 26
228-63252 1§ 25
228-77609 2 562
229-04106 10 7
229-04106 12 18
229-04155 10 6
229-04155 12 17
229-33006 32 4
229-34202 18 35
229-34301 18 36
229-34400 18 34
229-34509 18 33
228-58300 32 14
230-06406 28 1
230-09756 19 3
231-056554 30 1
232-08567 2 B8
232-085656 2 67
232-08606 2 69
236-30007 16 48
236-30007 16 49
236-30007 16 50
236-30007 16 51
236-300G7 16 52
236-30007 16 53
236-30007 16 54
236-30007 16 556
236-30007 16 56
236-30007 16 57
236-36202 13 5

- 38 —




MEMO

= 3G -







18] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909. 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 1999 JUKI CORP
AFONS M TER, HET5C L
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #%X &4

T 182-8655 HR B HE EATS-2-1 EBRED
TEL. 03-3480-1111(XF) TEL. 03-3430-4001(% A )L )

BELVRSD, BB
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDN=Y IR MIERBEOEHFELEETIENSY £7,

*The description covered in this parts listis subject o change for improvement of the commodlity without notice.
KODN—=Y YR ML 1999411 AREOHRLERTERELEEDTT,

*This parts fistis edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1999.

99 - 12 Printed in Japan (E}





